Mr. Raymond C. Vaughan Coalition on West Valley Nuclear Wastes Sharp Street East Concord, NY 14055

50-201

Dear Mr. Vaughan:

I am responding to your letter of September 3 1998, regarding the West Valley site. Thank you for your comments on Science Applications International Corporation's various preliminary and revised performance assessments for West Valley and the other information you provided. My staff will take your comments into account as they go forward with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's activities and responsibilities under the West Valley Demonstration Project Act, and as a cooperating agency in the West Valley Environmental Impact Statement. Sincerely,

[original signed by M. Weberfor]

John T. Greeves, Director Division of Waste Management Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

co B Mazurowski, DOE P. Piciulo, NYSERDA P. Merges, NYSDEC West Valley CTF

TICKET: DWM-980144 DWM r/t-++ NMSS r/t R. Johnson
IAN7.LET TJackson, R.T. PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION: Central File LLDP r/f DOCUMENT NAME: S:\DWM\LLDP\JDP\VAUGHAN7.LET LLDP/ OFC LLDP LLDPA DWM for JY Hickey TCJohns NAME JDFarrott/cm JTGreeves , 9/25/98 9/24/98 9 4/98 DATE OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

LSS: YES NO \_X\_ ACNW: YES NO X\_ YES NO X 9809300129 980925

Delete file after distribution YES

西西西西西南南西西西

ADOCK 05000201 DUCK A COME A SET PRINTERS POR



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

September 25, 1998

Mr. Raymond C. Vaughan Coalition on West Valley Nuclear Wastes Sharp Street East Concord, NY 14055

Dear Mr. Vaughan:

I am responding to your letter of September 3, 1998, regarding the West Valley site.

Thank you for your comments on Science Applications International Corporation's various preliminary and revised performance assessments for West Valley and the other information you provided. My staff will take your comments into account as they go forward with the U.S.

Nuclear Regulatory Commission's activities and responsibilities under the West Valley

Demonstration Project Act, and as a cooperating agency on the West Valley Environmental Impact Statement.

Sincerely,

John T. Greeves, Director

Midal of Weber for

Division of Waste Management Office of Nuclear Material Safety

and Safeguards

cc: B. Mazurowski, DOE

P. Piciulo, NYSERDA

Merges, NYSDEC

Wast Valley CTF